NOV 1 8 2011 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2032) 11/18/11

11/22/2011



MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

	103636761
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	w address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven B. DUNN	Name:Munchkin, inc.
Mark A. HATHERILL Rodolfo GASTELUM	Internal Address:
Won SONG	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 16689 Schoenborn Street
Execution Date(s) 11/2/2011	
Assignment Merger	City: North Hills
Security Agreement Change of Name	Only. More than the second of
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:91343
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	,
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
20/274.045	
29/374,845	
Additional numbers att	 ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: ROBERT Z. EVORA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 16689 Schoenborn Street	X Enclosed
Street Address. 10009 Schoenboln Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: North Hills	or Lymont information
State: California Zip: 91343	
Phone Number: (818) 221-4204	Deposit Account Number 50-5664
Fax Number: <u>(818) 893-6343</u>	,
Email Address: robert.evora@munchkin.com	Authorized User Name ROBERT Z. EVORA
9. Signature:	NOVEMBER 9, 2011
Signature	Date
ROBERT Z. EVORA	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/21/2011 JADDO1

00000014 29374845

49.88 OP

02 FC:8021 PATENT

**REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0573** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, Steven B. DUNN, Mark A. HATHERILL, Rodolfo GASTELUM and Won SONG, hereafter referred to as Assignors, have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "Container Cap" for which an application for a U.S. Design patent was filed on October 14, 2011, and assigned Application No. 29/374,845; and

WHEREAS, **MUNCHKIN, INC**, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 16689 Schoenborn Street, North Hills, California 91343 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications referenced above on this invention and any Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of these application(s), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications. make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this and day

Steven B. DUNN

County of

day of November, 2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared Steven B. DUNN, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

> AMY C. ARVANITIS Commission # 1891234 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2014

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day
of November , 2011.
MAN 2
State of Call to Vivia )
County of LOS MARIES
On this and day of November, 2011, before me a Notary Public in
and for the above County and State, personally appeared Mark A. HATHERILL,
personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment
as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
AMY C. ARVANITIS Commission # 1891234 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2014
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12014

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $2^{pD}$  day of November, 2011.

Rodolfo GASTELUM

State of County of

10 MM DEV , 2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared Rodolfo GASTELUM, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

> AMY C. ARVANITIS Commission # 1891234 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2014

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0577

MBI-1500DP ASSIGNMENT | 5 S.N.: 29/374,845

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this and day of Navember, 2011.

MMDEN, 2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared Won SONG, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Won SONG

AMY C. ARVANITIS Commission # 1891234 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2014

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
1 xx thrown 1x	}
County of HO 1140	
On VOICMOLVZ 2016 ore me, 4	HMUC HWANITIS NOTOVU MUDIO
Date Date	Herd insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>IWM D.</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Rodolfo Gastelum an	d With Sma
1 WOULD JABOUR TO THE	,
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)-istare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in
AMY C. ARVANITIS	.his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
Commission # 1891234 Notary Public - California	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Los Angeles County	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires May 28, 2014	person(s) deted, excedited the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	( Many A Child Mass)
	Signature
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public
	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	and Arina mand How IEMA
Title or Type of Document:	unt Assign ment MBI-1500 DP
Document Date: November 12,	Number of Pages: 5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
OFS	UMBPRINT ☐ Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
'	umb here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
organia representing.	Signor to Propressioning.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

**PATENT REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0579** 

**RECORDED: 11/18/2011**